SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
CUSTOMER P/N
DESCRIPTION/SPEC SFRH74T Series
EDITION A
DATE 2024-12-17
CUSTOMER APPROVAL
APPROVED CHECKED DESIGN

er
at
ur
e
PeakTemp:260°  max
Max time above230°C:50secmax
Max time above200°C:70secmax
XXX
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
SFRH74T Series
Rev.No. A
Page 2
PART NO
Ls DCR max Isat max TEST FREQ.
(uH) (mΩ) (A) (Hz)
SFRH74T-1R0N-R-S-LF 1.0 15 9.00 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-1R5N-R-S-LF 1.5 18 7.00 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-2R2N-R-S-LF 2.2 28 6.00 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-3R3N-R-S-LF 3.3 32 4.80 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-3R9N-R-S-LF 3.9 35 4.40 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-4R7N-R-S-LF 4.7 38 4.00 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-5R6N-R-S-LF 5.6 40 3.50 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-6R8N-R-S-LF 6.8 45 3.00 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-100M-R-S-LF 10 49 1.84 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-120M-R-S-LF 12 58 1.71 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-150M-R-S-LF 15 81 1.47 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-180M-R-S-LF 18 91 1.31 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-220M-R-S-LF 22 110 1.23 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-270M-R-S-LF 27 150 1.12 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-330M-R-S-LF 33 170 0.96 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-390M-R-S-LF 39 230 0.91 100K/0.25V
SFRH74T-470M-R-S-LF 47 260 0.88 100K/0.25V
FENFA ELECTRONICS (DONGGUAN) CO., LTD.
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
SFRH74T Series
Rev.No. A
Page 3
PART NO
Ls DCR max Isat max TEST FREQ.
(uH) (mΩ) (A) (Hz)
SFRH74T-560M-R-S-LF 56.0 350 0.75 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-680M-R-S-LF 68 380 0.69 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-820M-R-S-LF 82 430 0.61 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-101M-R-S-LF 100 610 0.60 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-121M-R-S-LF 120 660 0.52 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-151M-R-S-LF 150 880 0.46 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-181M-R-S-LF 180 980 0.42 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-221M-R-S-LF 220 1170 0.36 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-271M-R-S-LF 270 1640 0.34 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-331M-R-S-LF 330 1860 0.32 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-391M-R-S-LF 390 2850 0.29 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-471M-R-S-LF 470 3010 0.26 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-561M-R-S-LF 560 3620 0.23 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-681M-R-S-LF 680 4630 0.22 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-821M-R-S-LF 820 5200 0.20 100KHZ/0.25V
SFRH74T-102M-R-S-LF 1000 6000 0.18 100KHZ/0.25V
FENFA ELECTRONICS (DONGGUAN) CO., LTD.
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
SFRH74T Series Rev.No. A
Page 4